During the Financial year 2024-25 the following changes had occurred in the 
Authorized capital of the company:

Authorized share capital of company increased from Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees twenty crore 
only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two crore) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each to Rs.  
22,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore only) divided into 2,20,00,000 (Two Crore Twenty 
Lakh) Equity Shares each of Rs. 10/- each via Ordinary Resolution passed in Extra Ordinary 
General Meeting by the shareholders of the Company on January 09, 2025.

Accordingly, as on the date of Report the current Authorized share capital of company stands 
at Rs. 22,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore only) divided into 2,20,00,000 (Two Crore 
Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares each of Rs. 10/- each.

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital 

There are no changes in Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital of the company during the 
�nancial year 2024-25, Hence as on 31st March 2025 the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up 
capital of the company was Rs. 19,74,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen crore Seventy-four lakh only) 
divided into 19740000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

After closure of the �nancial year 2024-25

The Board of Directors of your Company in their meeting held on April 29, 2025 have approved 
issue of 3,50,000 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each fully paid up, on a 
preferential basis (“Preferential Issue”), to the Proposed Allottees at an issue price of Rs. 433/- 
(Rupees Four Hundred Thirty-Three Only) per Equity Share including Security Premium of Rs.  
423/- (Rupees Four Hundred Twenty-Three) per Equity Share.

The Members of your company in their Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on May 23, 2025 
have approved the Preferential Issue of 3,50,000 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares to 
Non-Promoter/Public Category, at an issue price of Rs. 433/- (Rupees Four Hundred Thirty-
Three Only) per Equity Share including Security Premium of Rs. 423/- (Rupees Four Hundred 
Twenty-Three) per Equity Share.

Further, your Company has received In Principle Approval from NSE Limited vide its letter 
bearing No. NSE/LIST/48361 dated May 13, 2025 for issue of 350000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- 
each at a price not less than Rs. 433/- to non-promoter on a preferential basis.

The Board of Directors of your Company in their board meeting held on June 04, 2025, have 
approved allotment of 3,50,000 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at 
an Issue Price of Rs. 433/- per equity share (including share premium of Rs. 423/- per equity 
share), aggregating to Rs. 15,15,50,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Fifteen Lakh Fifty Thousand 
only) to the persons who have accepted the o�er on preferential basis to Non-
Promoters/Public for Cash.

These shares were listed on the NSE Limited with e�ect from July 08, 2025 and trading 
approval for the shares was received on July 15, 2025.

Accordingly, as on the date of the report Current Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
20,09,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Nine Lakh Only) divided into 20090000 (Two Crore 
Ninety Thousand Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL:

Constitution of Board:

As on the date of this report, the Board comprises of the following Directors;

NAME OF
DIRECTOR

CATEGORY
CUM
DESIGNATION

DATE OF